FN6744
Rev 0.00
December 15, 2008
ISL21009MEP
High Voltage Input Precision, Low Noise FGA™ Voltage References
 DATASHEET
The ISL21009MEP FGA™ voltage references are extremely
low power, high precision, and low noise voltage references

6 VOUT Voltage reference output connection
3, 7, 8 DNC Do Not Connect; Internal connection – must be left floating
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
VOUT OPTION
(V) GRADE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL21009BMB825EP 21009BM 25EP 2.500 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21009CMB825EP 21009CM 25EP 2.500  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21009BMB841EP 21009BM 41EP 4.096 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21009BMB850EP 21009BM 50EP 5.000 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21009CMB850EP 21009CM 50EP 5.000  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
NOTE:
1. Add “-TK” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
FIGURE 1. TYPICAL APPLICATION PRECISION 12-BIT SUB-RANGING DAC
C1